
                                               15 
. <

NEW DELHI   |   TUESDAY, 25 JUNE 2024

HIMACHAL PRADESH

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

E-Procurement Notice
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Executive Engineer, HPPWD Kotkhai, Distt. Shimla, H.P. on behalf of Governor of H.P.
invites the online bids on percentage rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 Cover System of
the under mentioned work from the eligible and approved contractors / firms registered with
HPPWD Department.

Tender document and other instruction scan be downloaded or viewed online from the portal
https://hptenders.gov.in by the firm / individual registered on the website which is free of cost.
Key Dates:-
1. Date of Online Publication 25-06-2024 1100 HRS
2. Document Download Start and End Date 25-06-2024 1130 HRS upto

04-07-2024 1730 HRS
3. Bid Submission Start and End Date 25-06-2024 1130 HRS upto

04-07-2024 1800 HRS
4. Physical Submission of EMD and 05-07-2024 upto 1030 HRS

Cost of Tender Document
5. Date of Technical Bid Opening 05-07-2024 1100 HRS
6. Evaluation of Technical Bid flowed by Date to be announced

Opening of Financial Bid.
Note:- The works to be carried out with Hot Mix Plant, Paver, Vibratory Road Roller and Static
Roller as such only those contractor would be issued tender documents and allowed this work
who produce the ownership of Hot Mix Plat-1No. Paver-1 No, Vibratory Road Roller- 1 No and
Static Roller-1 No.

Name of Work

C/o Link road upto Village
Saintari Road in K.M. 0/00 to
0/500 (SH:- P/L, M/T in K.M.
0/00 to 0/335)
Providing M/T works to
Nagain Link road in K.M. 0/00
to 0/921 (SH:- Providing and
Laying 25 mm thick MSS
between in K.M. 0/00 to
0/500)

S.
No.

1

2

Estimated
Cost

Rs.
5,00,000/-

Rs.
8,00,000/-

EMD

Rs.
10,000/-

Rs.
16,000/-

Cost of
Tender

Rs.
350/-

Rs.
350/-

Time

One
Month

One
Month

Eligible
class of
contractor
All Class
are Eligible

All Class
are Eligible

0321/2024-2025

Executive Engineer,
(B&R) Division HPPWD, Kotkhai.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Form No. – URC-2
Advertisement giving notice about Registration under Part -I of 
Chapter XXI [Pursuant to Section 374(b) of the companies Act, 
2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorized to Register) 
Rules, 2014]

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of 
section 366 of the companies Act, 2013 an application be made 
to the Registrar at ROC-KOLKATA that SUSPACK TECHNOLOGIES 
LLP, a limited liability partnership may be registered under Part I 
of Chapter XXI of the companies Act 2013, as a company limited 
by shares.
2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:
To carry on the business of 
(i) Research and experimental development on natural sciences 
and engineering.
(ii) Architectural and engineering activities and related technical 
consultancy
(iii) Other specialized design activities n.e.c.
3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association 
of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Flat 
1A, Fisrt floor, 380 Rabindra Sarani, Rabindra Nagar, Dum Dum 
Cantonment,  Kolkata, West Bengal-700065.
4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this 
application may communicate their objection in writing to the 
Nizam Palace, 2nd MSO Building, 2nd Floor, 234/4, A.J.C.B. Road, 
Kolkata - 700020, within twenty-one days from the date of 
publication of this notice with a copy to the company at its 
registered office.

Name(s) of Applicant

Mrinal Kanti Saha (Designated Partner)

Tandra Saha (Designated Partner)

Dated this 25th day of June 2024

Laxmi
Line

Laxmi
Line

Laxmi
Line

Laxmi
Line


